PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter John Herbert Carnell	10/06/2008
Martin Fowles	10/03/2008
Raymond Anthony Hadden	10/06/2008
Suzanne Rose Ellis	10/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Matthey PLC
Street Address:	40-42 Hatton Garden
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC1N 8EE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12305699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(610)407-0701 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: Irbennett@ratnerprestia.com

Christopher R. Lewis Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0980 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JMYS-178US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Lewis

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign#page1.tif

500739513

PATENT REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0502

source=Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0503

		1			
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number:					
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
1. Pete	Peter John Herbert Carnell		2. Martin Fowles		
3. Raym	Raymond Anthony Hadden		4. Suzanne Rose Ellis		
5.		6.			
ı entitled:	OXYGEN REMOVAL				
cation for	Letters Patent of the United Stat	es:			
	ntly herewith				
the U.S. F	Patent and Trademark Office on				
stit Abbiio	auon Senai No				
		·			
		ited Comp	pany		
ddress)	40-42 Hatton Garden				
Jiring the	entire interest in and to said inve	ntion and	the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
nereby wa ich would	rrants that no assignment, sale, conflict with this Assignment.	agreemer	nt or encumbrance has been or will be made		
ich would agrees it s re thereof ag to the r ruments p	conflict with this Assignment. Shall be legally bound, upon requive, to supply all information and evicating and practice of said invertoper to patent the invention in the	est of the idence of value of the idence of the identification, to the identified its second or in the identified its second or identified its sec	Assignee or its successors or assigns or a which the Assignor has knowledge or stify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, States of America and foreign countries in the intent of this instrument.		
	1. Pete 3. Raym 5. signor, cor corticled: cation for collowing): concurrer the U.S. Fent Applic ddress) uiring the efore, in cd for other g to be lend exclusifuding all all Lette and all Lette and all Lette signor.	1. Peter John Herbert Carnell 3. Raymond Anthony Hadden 5. Description of Letters Patent of the United State of Letters Patent of the United Limiting (a British body corporate) 40-42 Hatton Garden London EC1N 8EE United Kingdom United Kingdom United Vingdom United Vingdom State of the Payment by Andrew of the Letters Patent, including reissues, to add all Letters Patent, including reissues, to	Johnson Matthey Public Limited Compant Application Serial No.: Johnson Matthey Public Limited Compant Application Serial No.:		

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGNMENT	- Patent Application

Docket Number:

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or	Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Peter Joh	n Herbert Carnell	1 Canell Ropeus	6/10/08
	2. Martin Fo	wles	Mork Ucke	3/10/08
SIGNATURE	3. Raymond	Anthony Hadden	* Witness to Assignor #2 * Witness to Assignor #3	- 6/10/2008 6/10/2008
	4. Suzanne	Rose Ellis	* Witness to Assignor #4	8/10/08
	5.			
	6.		* Witness to Assignor #5 * Witness to Assignor #6	
	Lancardon Caración,		witness to Assignor #6	
Application f	or United States	_etters Patent:		
Serial No.:		12/305,	699	
Filed:		12/19/2	008	
~	cket Number:	 JMYS - 17	8US	
	er of Assignment			ended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03